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• The following slides present annual District-level progress on 
Guided Pathways Momentum Points

• College-level progress on Guided Pathways Momentum Points 
are available on the GP Dashboard

Data Set: 37,536 students representing 79.7% of all First-Time 
Freshmen from Cohorts beginning Summer or Fall Term 2016 
to 2020

Source files: CCCCO Referential Files, National Student 
Clearinghouse

RCCD Guided Pathways
Progress on Momentum Points

https://app.powerbi.com/groups/me/reports/3af9c521-c8bd-43ac-8fdc-f536d674ff1f/ReportSectiondbbcaf0c5653750a2344?ctid=49669b17-fa33-4ae3-8ecc-3cf116b790e5


Guided Pathways Momentum Points

1. Enrollment for First-Time Freshmen by Full-Time 
and Part-Time Status

2. Average Units Earned During First Year

3. Passed English and Math During First Year

4. 3-Year Completions by:

a) Degree, Certificate, and Transfer

b) Degree and Certificate Only

c) Transfer Only
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First-Time Freshman Headcount by College and Cohort
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MVC NOR RIV District

Home College Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

MVC 1587 20.6% 1881 22.5% 1739 22.1% 1911 23.6% 1117 20.3%

NC 1775 23.0% 1871 22.4% 1668 21.2% 1770 21.9% 1115 20.2%

RCC 4346 56.4% 4616 55.2% 4456 56.7% 4405 54.5% 3279 59.5%

District 7708 100.0% 8368 100.0% 7863 100.0% 8086 100.0% 5511 100.0%

Fall 2020Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019



First Time Freshman Headcount by Ethnicity and Cohort, Districtwide
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African-American Asian Hispanic White Other Groups Grand Total

Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020

Home College Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

African-American 642 8.3% 748 8.9% 652 8.3% 599 7.4% 366 6.6%

Asian 504 6.5% 541 6.5% 413 5.3% 487 6.0% 311 5.6%

Hispanic 4853 63.0% 5384 64.3% 5326 67.7% 5425 67.1% 3723 67.6%

White 1515 19.7% 1555 18.6% 1319 16.8% 1292 16.0% 770 14.0%

Other Groups 194 2.5% 140 1.7% 153 1.9% 283 3.5% 341 6.2%

Grand Total 7708 100.0% 8368 100.0% 7863 100.0% 8086 100.0% 5511 100.0%



First Time Freshman by Full-Time First-Term Status Districtwide
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Full-Time Part-Time Grand Total

Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Full-Time 3216 41.7% 3469 41.5% 4117 52.4% 4465 55.2% 3145 57.1%

Part-Time 4492 58.3% 4899 58.5% 3746 47.6% 3621 44.8% 2366 42.9%

Grand Total 7708 100.0% 8368 100.0% 7863 100.0% 8086 100.0% 5511 100.0%



First Time Freshman by Full-Time First Term Status Districtwide
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Full Time First Term, 24+ Units Year Part Time First Term, 24+ Units Year

Full Time First Term, <24 Units Year Part Time First Term, <24 Units Year

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Full Time First Term, 24+ Units Year 2300 29.8% 2471 29.5% 2979 37.9% 3311 40.9% 2131 38.7%

Part Time First Term, 24+ Units Year 491 6.4% 515 6.2% 461 5.9% 486 6.0% 310 5.6%

Full Time First Term, <24 Units Year 916 11.9% 998 11.9% 1138 14.5% 1154 14.3% 1014 18.4%

Part Time First Term, <24 Units Year 4001 51.9% 4384 52.4% 3285 41.8% 3135 38.8% 2056 37.3%

Grand Total 7708 100.0% 8368 100.0% 7863 100.0% 8086 100.0% 5511 100.0%



Guided Pathways Momentum Points
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Average Units Earned in First Year by Cohort
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Home College
2016-17 

(n=7708)
2017-18 

(n=8368)
2018-19 

(n=7863)
2019-20 

(n=8086)
2020-21

(n=5511)

MVC 11.9 11.1 13.3 14.0 13.1

NC 13.8 12.3 14.1 14.0 13.9

RCC 12.8 12.6 13.9 14.3 14.1

RCCD 12.8 12.2 13.8 14.2 13.9



Current Educational Goals by Cohort
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2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Degree/Cert. + Transfer 3519 45.7% 3723 44.5% 4404 56.0% 3787 46.8% 3722 67.5%
Degree/Certificate ONLY 855 11.1% 821 9.8% 801 10.2% 573 7.1% 149 2.7%
Non-Degree Non-Transfer 3334 43.3% 3824 45.7% 2658 33.8% 3726 46.1% 1640 29.8%
Grand Total 7708 100.0% 8368 100.0% 7863 100.0% 8086 100.0% 5511 100.0%



Average Units Earned in First Year by Educational Goal
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2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Degree/Cert. + Transfer 17.7 17.3 17.4 19.0 14.7

Degree/Certificate ONLY 14.2 13.6 14.9 14.6 9.3

Non-Degree Non-Transfer 7.4 6.9 7.5 9.2 12.4

Total Students 7708 8368 7863 8086 5511



Guided Pathways Momentum Points

1. Enrollment for First-Time Freshmen by Full-Time 
and Part-Time Status

2. Average Units Earned During First Year

3. Passed English and Math During First Year

4. 3-Year Completions by:

a) Degree, Certificate, and Transfer

b) Degree and Certificate Only

c) Transfer Only
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Successful Completion of Transfer Level English, Math 
and Both During First Year
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English Math Both

English Math Both
Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

2016-17 (n=7708) 1540 20.0% 613 8.0% 336 4.4%
2017-18 (n=8368) 2239 26.8% 1180 14.1% 714 8.5%
2018-19 (n=7863) 2965 37.7% 1235 15.7% 882 11.2%
2019-20 (n=8086) 3190 39.5% 1570 19.4% 1056 13.1%
2020-21 (n=5511) 1820 33.0% 1022 18.5% 657 11.9%
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Successful Completion of Transfer Level English by First-Year Full-Time Status
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ENG (FT) ENG (PT)

First-Year Full-Time First-Year Not Full-Time
English Count Percent Count Percent
2016-17 (n=7708) 1112 14.4% 428 5.6%
2017-18 (n=8368) 1618 19.3% 621 7.4%
2018-19 (n=7863) 2190 27.9% 775 9.9%
2019-20 (n=8086) 2414 29.9% 776 9.6%
2020-21 (n=5511) 621 11.3% 1199 21.8%
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Successful Completion of Transfer Level Math by First-Year Full-Time Status
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MAT (FT) MAT (PT)

First-Year Full-Time First-Year Not Full-Time
Math Count Percent Count Percent
2016-17 (n=7708) 472 6.1% 141 1.8%
2017-18 (n=8368) 872 10.4% 308 3.7%
2018-19 (n=7863) 970 12.3% 265 3.4%
2019-20 (n=8086) 1297 16.0% 273 3.4%
2020-21 (n=5511) 467 8.5% 555 10.1%
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Successful Completion of Both Transfer Level 
English and Math by First-Year Full-Time Status
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BOTH (FT) BOTH (PT)

First-Year Full-Time First-Year Not Full-Time
Both Count Percent Count Percent
2016-17 (n=7708) 300 3.9% 36 0.5%
2017-18 (n=8368) 607 7.3% 107 1.3%
2018-19 (n=7863) 764 9.7% 118 1.5%
2019-20 (n=8086) 949 11.7% 107 1.3%
2020-21 (n=5511) 341 6.2% 316 5.7%



Guided Pathways Momentum Points

1. Enrollment for First-Time Freshmen by Full-Time 
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3-Year Completion Percentages by Type, Districtwide
(ending term in parenthesis)
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(n=7845)
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2018-19
(n=7863)

All Completions 20.3 21.7 27.9 20.2
Transfers Only 12.6 13.5 13.2 6.7
Deg/Cert +Transfer 5.8 5.9 9.5 8.6
Deg/Cert Only 1.9 2.4 5.3 4.9
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Moreno Valley 

College

Board of Trustees

Guided Pathways
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Highlight: Launch of Engagement 
Centers & Student Success Teams

• Engagement Center services are 
offered both in person and virtually

• Hired 5 Educational Advisors and 7 
Peer Mentors

• Faculty Liaisons and Counselors are 
assigned to each Engagement Center

• High contact points and case 
management framework developed

• Career Focused Onboarding
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Highlight: STEM Engagement Center and Alumni Speaker Series
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Moreno Valley College Next Steps

• Physical Engagement Center locations are under construction and are 
expected to open Fall 2023

• Procure software that will aid with case management

• Identify gaps in resources (physical, human, financial) for each 
Engagement Center 

• Scale Engagement Center marketing and activities for students 

• Pilot new "Right Track" Early Alert system for Academic Support 
Services and Library Expand professional development for faculty and 
tutors 

• Aligning the goals and objectives of Guided Pathways into the 
college’s new governance structure
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RCCD Board of Trustees

Guided Pathways Presentation
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Norco Highlight: 
Student Equity Focus

Holistic Student Support Survey

Support Services/Basic Needs, 
Career Development, Financial 

Education, Academic Planning, & 
Campus Connections

• Collects comprehensive student data in the 
onboarding process

• Engagement Center team provides 
personalized and timely supports & referrals

• Student data utilized to inform services and 
supports for students using an equity lens
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Lunch and Learn & Podcast Series Launch

Campus wide re-engagement in Equity in Guided 
Pathways work to support Project Team 

participation from faculty, classified 
professionals, students, and managers

Norco Highlight: 
Campus Focus
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Norco College Next Steps

Student Experience Focused Efforts

 Launching Financial Literacy Coaching

 Peer Ambassador Program

 Upcoming Student Voice Project –
Onboarding

 2022-23 Student Focused Project 
Teams:

o Student Success Network
o School Culture

Strategic Alignment & Integration

 Continued integration of Equity in 
Guided Pathways guided by new 
Student Equity Plan 

 Expansion of Communities of Practice

 2022-23 Institutional Project Teams:
o Equitable Assessment (in 

collaboration with Leading from 
the Middle Academy)

o School Organization
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Rivers ide City 

College

Board of Trustees

Guided Pathways

28



RCC Highlights

Engagement Centers and Student 
Success Teams

• Student Success Teams assigned
• Physical spaces identified
• Canvas Hubs available for each 

Engagement Center

Faculty 
Advisor

Peer Mentor

Counselor
Educational 

Advisor

Academic 
Support

Engagement 
Center 

Support
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RCC Highlights

Student Centered: 

• Formal Guided Pathways Plan

• Ensured alignment across Student 
Equity and Achievement, Guided 
Pathways, and Institutional 
Effectiveness Partnership Initiative to 
scale practices

Student Voice Project:

• Guided Pathways, Student Ambassadors

• Start Strong, Finish Strong: GRIT 
Campaign
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RCC’s GP Next Steps

Career Focus: 
• Re-energize focus on student success

• Redesign college structures and services to 
provide clear pathways

• Distinguish career guidance and career 
exploration

• Explore contextualized learning with career focus

Engagement Focus: 
• Hear more student voices in new ways

• Restructure support in engagement centers for 
students and teams

• Implement inescapable student support plan –
application to completion

• Consider AB705 and dual enrollment outcomes 
with GP
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Thank You

Questions?



Guided Pathways

District‐level Progress on Momentum Points 
and College Updates

end of presentation


